-OP \$265.00 1631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
George Miller as Chapter 11 Trustee for Bankruptcy Estate of Total Containment, Inc.		09/14/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marsan Investment, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Groupe Conseil Marsan, Inc., 30 42nd Avenue	
City:	Lachine, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H8T 2H3	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631610	ENVIROFLEX
Registration Number:	2073876	MARINAFLEX
Registration Number:	2133265	MONOFLEX
Registration Number:	2014494	OMNIFLEX
Serial Number:	75315459	PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2613670	RESUMP
Registration Number:	1577292	TOTAL CONTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2237134	TOTAL TANK
Registration Number:	2381007	TOTALGARD
Registration Number:	2590824	TOTALGARD SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0330

900017837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-861-3900 Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford, DLA PIPER RUDNICK GRAY CARY Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda T. Makings, Esq. Signature: /Linda T. Makings/ 01/11/2005

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=MarsanAssign#page1.tif source=MarsanAssign#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0331**

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of September <u>/ 4</u>, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by and between George Miller as Chapter 11 Trustee for Bankruptcy Estate of Total Containment, Inc., with his address c/o Miller, Coffey Tate, LLP, 8 Penn Center, Suite 950, 1628 JFK Boulevard, Philadelphia, PA 19103, ("Assignor") and Marsan Investment, LLC, with its address c/o Groupe Conseil Marsan, Inc., 30 42nd Avenue, Lachine, Quebec Canada H8T 2H3 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and the registrations and/or applications therefor that are listed on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date(s) set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date, which Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Assignee:

-	· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
George Miller, as Trustee of Total	Marsan Investment, LLC
Containment Inc.	
By Herel M De	By: and her
Print Name: George Miller	Print Name: ANDAE MARSA~
Title: Trustee	Title: MANAG-ER
Date: \$\int\(\gamma\)\q	Date: 9/14/04
• / \	

Assignor:

Exhibit A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
ENVIROFLEX	73/805,073	1,631,610
MARINAFLEX	75/135,372	2,073,876
MONOFLEX	75/107,941	2,133,265
OMNIFLEX	74/657,466	2,014,494
PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS	75/315,459	abandoned
RESUMP	75/702,291	2,613,670
TANK JACKET	73/687,174	1,520,753
TOTAL CONTAINMENT	73/687,193	1,577,292
TOTAL TANK	75/135,376	2,237,134
TOTALGARD	75/701,541	2,381,007
TOTALGARD SERVICES & Design	76/143,555	2,590,824
VAPORFLEX	75/122,228	abandoned

~WASH1:4613114.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0333